RESOLUTION NO. 0OB-019

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE ONTARIO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY,
APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
FOR THE TIME PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 2014, THROUGH DECEMBER
31, 2014, PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION
34177(1)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of Ontario
(“Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the dissolved Ontario Redevelopment Agency
(“Agency”), confirmed by Resolution No 2012-001 adopted on January 10, 2012; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(a), the Oversight Board
is the Successor Agency’s oversight board; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code sections 34177(1)(1) and (m) requires the
Successor Agency to prepare a draft of a “recognized obligation payment schedule” (“ROPS™)
listing outstanding obligations of the Agency to be performed by the Successor Agency during
the time period from July 1, 2014, through December 31, 2014 at least 90 days before the date of
property tax distribution, which the Department of Finance has determined to be March 1,2014;
and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency
to submit the draft of the ROPS to County of San Bernardino Administrative Officer, the County
of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller and the Department of Finance concurrently with its
submittal of the ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by the Oversight Board, Health and Safety Code section
34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency to submit the approved ROPS to the County of San
Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller, and the State of California
Department of Finance, and post the approved ROPS on the Successor Agency’s website; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34180(g) requires the Oversight Board to
approve the Successor Agency’s establishment of the ROPS prior to the Successor Agency
acting upon the ROPS.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE DISSOLVED ONTARIO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES
HEREBY RESOLVE AND FIND AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this Resolution
does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant effect on the
environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the requirements of



the California Environmental Quality Act. The City Clerk of the City of Ontario, acting on
behalf of the Oversight Board, is authorized and directed to file a Notice of Exemption with the
appropriate official of the County of San Bernardino, California, within five (5) days following
the date of adoption of this Resolution.

Section 3.  Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby approves and
adopts the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A, pursuant to
Health and Safety Code sections 34177 and 34180.

Sectiond4.  Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby directs the Successor
Agency to submit copies of the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to the County of San
Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the State of California Controller and the State of California
Department of Finance after the effective date of this Resolution, or, if the State of California
Department of Finance requests review of the ROPS prior to the effective date of this Resolution,
upon approval of the ROPS by the State of California Department of Finance, and to post the
ROPS on the Successor Agency’s website.

Section 5.  Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any
such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other
provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid
provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The
Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution
irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion of this Resolution.

Section 6.  Certification. The City Clerk of the City of Ontario, acting on behalf of
the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

Section 7. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h), all
actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California Department of
Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for five (5) business days, pending
a request for review by the State of California Department of Finance.




PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the dissolved Ontario Redevelopment Agency on the 27 day of February, 2014, by
the following vote:

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: ~ BERTUCCI, ESPINOZA, KOOPMAN. .
OLHASSO, RICHARDSON, UNDERCOFFER
NAYS: BOARD MEMBERS: NONE
ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS: SCHULTZ
ABSTAIN: . BOARD MEMBERS: NONE W M
Vice Ch\al
ATFEST:

0.7 |

Oversight Board Secretary



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Ontario

Name of County: San Bemardino
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): 3 133,387
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
c Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) =
D Other Funding {(ROPS Detail) 133,387
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 13,051,389
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 12,406,965
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 644,424
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 13,184,776

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjust to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E); 13,051,389
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column §) (252,900)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 12,798,489

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 13,051,389
M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 13,051,389
Mary Jane Olhasso, Vice Chair
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: for Brent Schiilt= L, Chairman

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Na Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. m/
s W\A A4 UV NAALTY 2727714

Signa\{re U 7// Date




Recognized Chligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
{Report Amounis in Whele Dollars)

Ag reemcnts
AT i

B c D £ F G H | J K L M N o P
Funding Source
Meon-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Hen-RPTTF} RPETTF
Contract’Agreement | ConlraclfAgreerment Tolal Outstanding
ltem # Project Mame f Debl Dhliigation Obligation Type Execution Data Termination Date Payee Crescription/Project Scope Projact Area Debt or Obligaticn | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Otiver Funds Mon-Admin Admin Six-Monith Total
— = - - - — i (5 259,132A0% : 5 HEE HEY 133387 [ § 124065965 [ $ 644424 | § 13,184,776
1| Convention Center f 1993 Tax Bonds |ssued On or |6/1/1993 8M1/2025 US Bank & Trust Seniar Parity Debt re: conslruction of a |Merged Project Area B5,381 676 N 2933424 3 2,933,424
Al jon Bonds Before 12/31/10 conyention center .
2|Praject Area Mo, 171895 Tax Beonds Issugd Onor [BA/1935 8172025 US Bank & Trust Senlor Parity Debt re; developmeant of |Merged Project Area 9,736,753 N 267,548 5 267,548
Allccation Bonds Beforg 12/31110 Project Area Na, 1 :
3| Project Area No. 1, Center City &  |Revenue Bonds 22002 SH/201T US Bank & Trust Senior Parity Debt re: refinance 1992 |Merged Project Area 14,346,572 M 4,142 966 -] - 4,142 956!
Cimarren / 2002 Revenug Bonds Issued Cn or Before Revenue Bonds and finance additional
12131110 redevelopment aclivilies of the Agency
4| LowfMod Housing / 2002 Housing i Third-Party Loans | 2/1/2002 8A1/2029 US Bark & Trust Senlor Parity Debi re: increase, Merged Project Area 16,589,790 [ 756,664 3 758,664
Sel-Aside Loan from Fannie hMae improve and praserve the community's
supply of lowfmed income housing
available . S
§|Soccer Complex / 2007 Loase IRevenue Bonds 212007 7172036 US Bark & Trust Seniar Parity Debt re; construction of  |Marged Project Area 31,419,275 N 768,250 5 TEB,250
Revenue Bonds Issued Cn or Befors 20 acre soccer complex : ’
120
6| Baxter Distribulion Center f 1990 OPADDAConstruct 47181950 16/18/2052 Cardinal Health Care Third Party ChligationiCantract re Marged Project Area 771,854 1] R 3 -
DDA Agreement on facility and public imp o 1 :
7|Staples Sales & Distribution / 2008 |Business Incenlive  |E6A16/2009 112017 Slaples Third Party Obligalion/Contracl re: Merged Project Area 10,200,000 /] 2,400,000 $ 2,400 000,
Facility Upprade Loan Agreement | Agreements convenani for continuation and . ’
aexpansion of busingss operaficns L . :
B|MedCal Sales Location f 2005 Business incenlive  |8/1/2005 7/A1/2025 MedCal Third Party ObligaliondContract re; Merged Project Area 54,645 468 N 1,010,000 $ 1.010,000
Locatian A reeme faclli and relocai:on wsts : _

Fo AL |
13 Audltlng Services f 2008 Admin Costs 81972009 643012012 Lance, Soil & Lungard Third Party Obligation/Coniract re; Merged Project Area - N $ . -
Professional Services Agreement audil services and preparation of : ’
financial reports
1§|Parsonnel Cosls Admin Costs 1712012 61912052 City of Ontarla Project Direct Personnel Costs re: Merged Project Area - N % -
Redevelopment employees .
16| Farsonnel Cosly Admin Costs 1712012 61972052 Vigion Servica Plan Projset Direct Personnel Costs ra: Merged Project Arca - N 5. -
Redevelopment employes health ’
benelils
17| ©ngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 112012 6192052 City of Ontario - Utflities Operational / Project Direct related Merged Project Area - N 5 E
Departmant ExXpenses .
18! Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 14142012 61972052 Federal Express Operalional / Project Direct related Merged Proiect Area - N I -
EXpenses
19{8ngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 14142012 61192052 Inland Valley Daily Bullelin |Oparational / Projecl Direct related Marged Project Area E N i u
20| Ongeling Projects/Pragrams Admin Costs 8/20/2001 61972052 Rapid Express Delivery QOperational / Project Direct related Merged Project Area - N k3 -
Bxpensas S
21{Cngoing Projects/Programs Adrin Costs 1Mz 6102052 Redevelopment Agency Crperational f Project Direct relalad Merged Project Area - N '3 -
Employess EXPENses
22| Ongoing Projects/Programs [Admin Costs 114242007 63072013 Shred-Il San Bermardine Operational / Project Direct retalad Mergad Projeci Area - N $ -
EXpaNsas




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} 14-15A - ROPS Detall

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
{Repcrt Amounts in Whole Dollarg)

A B C ) E F G H i J K L M N ] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Praperty Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RFTTF) RPTIF
ContractiAgreement | ContractAgreement Tetal Outstanding
e # Praject Name / Debt Qbligation DObligation Type Execution Date Terrmingtion Date Payse DescriplionProject Scops Project Area Debt or Dbigation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Won-Admirn Admin Six-Manth Total
23! Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs TH2009 6/18/2052 Slin's Key Shop Operational f Preject Direct relaled Werged Project Area - [ $ - -
expenses :
241 Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 1142012 61972052 Southem Califarnia Bindery |Operational f Project Direct relaled Merged Project Area - N ¥ -
: and Mailing, Inc. BXPENSEes
EE[Ongning Projects/Programs Admin Costs 1172012 E/19/2052 Southem Califarnia Edison |Qperational f Project Direct retated Merged Project Area - N 5 -
EXpENSEsS
26]0ngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 1172012 61972052 Southem California Gas Operational / Project Direct related Merged Project Area - N $ -
Company expenses
27{Dngoing Frojects/iPrograms Admin Costs 2011 61972052 Slaples Advantage Cperativnal / Project Direct relaled Merged Project Area - M $ ) -
CXpENSes
28| Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 872010 GH2052 US Bank Cperational / Project Direcl related Merged Project Area - N 5 -
expenses .
29 Redevelopmenl Issued Bonds Fees Bf171993 8172025 US Bank & Trust Cperationat / Project Direct ralated Merged Projec Area 15,000 N 7.500] 3 7.560
EXPENSES -: .
30| LewMad Housing £ 2002 Housing | Admin Costs 242002 2112029 US Bank & Trust Onperalicnal / Project Direct related Merged Projecl Area E N 5 -
Set-Aside Loan from Fannie Maa GXPENSES
31| Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 10HOF2Q00 G19f2052 Us Posimaster Operational / Project Direcl related Merged Project Area - N g -
EXpenses
3210ngeing ProlectsPrograms Admin Costs 11172006 61942052 Verizon Wireless Cperaticnal / Project Diirect related Merged Project Area - N _$ -
33!0ngeing Projects/Programs Admin Cests 71142012 6302015 Brinkman Pr{rzperly Assat Maintenance Services |Mered Project Area - N 3. )
34|COngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs Ti1/201% 12131/2015 Dewey Services, inc. Property Assel Maintenance Services |Merged Project Area - H $. - -
35-|0nguing Projects/Programs Admin Cosls 71112007 1273142014 Marx Brothers Fire Praperty Asset Maintenance Sarvices |Merged Project Area E N ] -
Extinguisher Company
36|Cngoing Projects/Programs Admin Cosls TH2007 1273142014 Mijae Alarmn Systems Property Assel Meintenance Services {Merged Project Area - N s -
37|Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Cosls 6212004 61912062 The Ontarlo Centers Property Assel Malntenance Services |Merped Project Area - N L -
{wners Assodiafion -
38| Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Cosls TR007 123172014 Western Allied Corporation |Property Asset Maintenance Services |Merged Project Area - N $ - -
33| Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Cosls 82172007 83072015 Albert A Webb Associates |Property Disposition Services Merged Projec Area - N ] -
40| Dngeing Projects/Programs Admin Casls AM0Hao7 61912052 Bast, Best & Kreiger Property Disposition Services Merged Project Area - N & -
41| Dngeing Projects/Frograms Admin Costs 62142011 6/30/2014 Ceonverse Constitanis Property Disposilion Services Merged Praject Area - N 5 B
42| Ongoing ProjectsiPrograms Admin Costs &r2112011 602014 Fidelity Mational Title Property Disposilion Services Merged Project Area - H § -
43| Ongoing Projects/Frograms Admin Costs B/2142011 6/3072014 Hennessey & Hennessey  {Proparty Disposition Services Merged Project Area - 1§ $ -
44 Ongoing Projects/Programs Adrmin Costs 62942011 62012014 Integra Ellis Group Property Disposilion Senvices Merged Froject Area - N 3 -
45| Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Cosls 94612006 61972052 Kane Balimer & Berkman  |Property Disposition Services Merged Froject Area - N . $ -
46| Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 4{28/2008 Bf30f2013 Keyser Marslon & Froperty Disposition Services Merged Frojecl Area - N ¥ -
Associate -
47| Cngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 9/21/2010 Bf30f20185 Onyx Architeets, Ine, Property Disposition Services Merged Project Area - N :J -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} 14-15A - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
(Report Amounts 1 Whele Dollars)

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RFTTF) RPTTF
ContraclifAgresment | Conlract/Agraement Total Qutslanding
Item # Project Name ¢ Debt Qbligatian Obligation Type Execulion Dale Terminalion Date Payoo Bescription/Project Scope Project Area Debl or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Resznve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Manth Total

4B|Ongeirg Projocts/Programs Admin Costs B/21f20M0 8/30/2015 Pfeiler & Associates Property Dispasition Services Merped Project Area - N $ . ’

Enpinsers, Inc.
49|0ngeing Projects/Programs Admin Cosls 5/26/2010 6/30/2013 Rosenow Spevacek Group, |Property Disposition Services Merged Project Area - N $

Inc. (RSG, Incy
50|0ngeing Projects/Programs Adimin Cosls 10/21/2008 6130/2014 RP Lauraln & Assaclates  |Property Dispoesition Services Marged Project Area - N $
5110ngoing Projects/Programs Adrmin Costs B16/2008 6/30/2015 RTKL Property Disposition Services Merged Froject Area - N $
52{Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 10/21/2008 8130/2014 Stewart Titly Company Property Disposition Services Merged Froject Area - ] ‘s
53| Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 6/1/2008 B/30/2013 Tlerra West Property Disposition Servicas Merged Project Area - N $
54| Onguing Projects/Programs Admin Costs §M72010 B630/2013 Urban Futures Property Dispaosition Services Merged Prejecl Area - N 3
£5|0ngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs B/21/2007 BA0/2013 Willdan Associates, Inc. Property Disposition Services Merged Project Area - N I [

T




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {(ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N 2] P

Funding Source !
Naon-Redevelopmenl Froperty Tax Trust Fund

{MNon-RPTTF}) RFTTF
ConlractfAgreement | CantracttAgreement Tatal Qutsianding
liem # sht Obfigation Exacution Dale Terminatlan Date Payee Desctiplion/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Cbligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Ba Non-Admin Six-Month Tofal
oy FE W St 57 S = - = - - = . -

), : ; i g

i ! , 1) :
ainriagreen £ i 2
e W W N N O N L
EXpENSEs ] i

Er i3 e i ] et " K
Pr L




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (RGCPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

B D E G H I K L ] P
Funding Source
Mor-Redevelupment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF} RPTTE
Contract/Agreement | Cantract/Agreament Total Qulstanding

Project Name / Debt Obligalia

chHE]

Exgcution Date

Temnination Date

Dbt or Obligation

Bond Preceeds

Rasarve Balace

{ther Funds

Six-Month Total




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2014 threugh December 31, 2014
(Repor Arnounls in Whoie Doflars)

A =] c D E F G H 1 K L 1] N o] [
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF} RPTTE
Conlract/Agreement | ContraclfAgreemeant Total Qulstanding
ltem # Project Name / Debl Obligation Obllgation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payae Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Olher Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
- TS = ] = R R e = e — o

i e e i

138| Administration and Qverhead Admin Cosis 72012 6/19/2052 Ciy of Onlaric Adminisirative Overhead per H&S Marged Project Area 376,211 amezn . 376,211
Allecatlon REAALL:) L N

133|Administration Cosl Allowance Admin Cosls 211872014 7112018 Housing Successor Entity | Adminisirative Cost Allowance per AB | Merged Project Area 2,145,704 268 213]. § 268,213

471




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances

{Report Amounts in Wheole Doliars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(l), Redevelopment Properly Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be fisted as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from
praperty tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation.

A

F

G

Cash Balancee Information by ROPS Period

Bond Proceeds

Fund Sources

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
12131410

Bonds [ssued
on or after
01701411

Prior ROPS period
balances and DCR
balances retained

Pricr ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for next
bond payment

Rent,
Grants,
Interast, Etc.

Non-Admin and
Admin

Comments

ROPS 13-14A Actuals (07/01/13 - 1213113)

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance {Actual 07/01/13)
Ngte that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the
Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPASs)

3,217,554

378,376

1,258,622

Property $378k

Funds held by trustee $3.2M; Sale of Holt

Revenuslincome (Actual 12131113}
Note that the RPTTF amounts shoutd tie to the ROPS 13-14A distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during June 2013

7,117,590

Expandltures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations {Actual
1213113)

Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns L and Q in the
Report of PPAs

10,100,140

Ratantion of Avallable Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amount should only include ihe retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A

ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
Nate that the RPTTF amount should tie to column S in the Report of
PPRAs.

252,900

Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4,H=(1+2-3-4-5)

I's 3,217,554

" 378,376

ROPS 13-14B Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)

$  (1,976,828)

7

Beginning Available Cash Balance {(Actual 01/01/14)
{_C. B,E G=4+8,F=H4+F4+F§, and H=5+6)

$ 3,217,554

378,376

$  (1,723,928)

Revenuétlncomo {Estimate 06/30/14)
Mote that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during January 2014

5,443,998

Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 06/30/14}

133,387

8,277,884

$133k of ltem #10, Oni Airpont Towers was
reclassed to OthFds;RPTTF Apprvd Oblig
$8,032 885 + Admin $244, 989 = $8,277,8584

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 08/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves for
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B

11

Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - % -10}

$ 3,217,554

244,989

$  (3,557,814)




Recagnirsd Ohilyaton Paynenl Scheduls [ROFS) 14-156 - Report of Frinr Feriod Anjusivents
Aaported Iz the ROFS 13-144 [July 1, 2013 Btaugh Dacurrbe: 31, 2013) Perkd Purausit W Haalth and Safety Coge (HEC) section 34085 (a)
{Riapont Arounis in Whels DA

ROPE 13148 Sycqesnor Agency (3A) Selfreported Prior Perlad Adjusiments [PPAY: Purs oo io HEC Snction 34185 {2, A% am mgumd fo repart the difforencos between thair ecae avsilable funding and ther actual expansmaes for tho REPS 13144 uly fough Becarrber 2017 perind - The amous of
Fiedounlopsrerd Prapety Tax Tiust Fund (RPTTF) appraved for e ROPS 14-15A [July thriugl Decuinber 2014} pariod will ba nifsal by the 54z sall-reported ROPS 13-14A price parind adjustment. H3G Secbion 3488 {2] alsn specifies that ihn prior perind adjuatments se-rmpartad by SAx wra subject i adil by bhe

eaurly mudibor-scontrafar JOACE and te Stite Controtar,
A I AP S VO v O U RN NN .

Noe-RPTTF Sxpandiuras RPTTF Expenditures

Het 34 Noorfubmln
and Adman FPA
tAmaunt Used o
Crfaat ROPS 14-158,
Hend Frocands Ranarve Balana ket Furrds Hamrhdain Adroin Fequened AFTTF]

Avallable Myallable Orferenca

HPTTE RFTTF At totul mctual
0P 1314 Cifterams ROPS 13142 aazandn fatal
ebmibuied + ull ethar el Lewper of A¥ K In l=an hant, chArtnred + G othar Mt Lestes of wulhorlzed, the
Piapct tlame [ vluEi 2 of Bethoneed § the ditference Iy araltusks 03 of uthorlzed total differencede | Wet Diflarenca
memd | Det1oblgatan | Avhonized Al Authoilzed Acteial Autharlzed Actusl Authaniged aminy avealinbia Ariual 0] ek IRy Rwalabla Actuz| amo] (LR A8 Commanty

H -1 -l - i3 s 2|8 A RN A

7 | Eomamion Cenin ] - T 7 FEL TS

1863 Tax Adlacefan

|ancy S P -

I | Projot ArcoSe 11 B - - i FEA ) FE W[5 - 3 -

1985 Tax Aliiion -

Borsh .

3 | Projos fura o, 1, - - B T [REFE ) ERETE] e - ¥ -
Centgl Cay & -

Cammarign f 2002

RAevangs Bonds -

A | Lo Houping | S - S AT 5 = R TS | § - ¥ -

2002 Howcalng Sal- R

hokfa Logn fem

Fanris Mas

5| Soccar Complnd B B B TEE TR § THIR TG | § . T -

2007 Laase: : .

Revome Boads .

Boangr Dlsdritllon - . - - E] . [} - 1 -

Capg / 1990 DDa N

3 EXCIRr ] 9,807,305
3 2anes 2505508

262,900 | § 92,835 | 4 T117.590 | § A | § 2!‘:_53'5 3 s 292400
¥ .

.

7 | Stapiea Saior & B B N B . 3 . T " 3
Dreintuiicn #2008 -

rUpR

L
& | Madtal Sades - - - 75,000 LY ED LT BTa |3 . 4 o - | Eelalid aens e b F20H0033 s

Letaiion { 2005 st it
Localion A

9 | Topeda Distibuten S - B B 3 - 3 N ¥ - 3
Curial [ 1953 .
Partiipalicn

DLk Arpoit - - - 240,200 Topo | § 280,000 E] 2000 H 800
Towsn 7 2007
[(Cnamara Partclpaion|
Bgraaman

&)

Eaa Farinars, $10 -1 I - - B ] B ] - [ .
Eact Ha B 2011
00 Agreemont

12 | Edwrarda Thealres - B - B ¥ B ] B ¥ .
2002 Cow.

T | Pumdiling Soriaes) B B B = [ 5 ] - [y B
208 Picdmenional
Srrvicns Amemirid .
T4 | undifing Sandses ¢ . . B N [ B ¥ B ) .
2012 Prafusslons .
Earuits Agreemam

ez
P b P roprarm
H [ Qngorg

PiglactProfar

wl e[ wi e w] e efe]el

‘Cmgoing
Proieciy Piogeat
24 [ Oryirg g . N B

-]
wf a| al ] ol w] u] s kel

75 | Orgaing B - = -
P rojei sPromHine
36 | Orgeimr - N - z

27 { Umpelng B - - B B
Prow-ie/Progams

Egriity
PrujassPy L
29 | Redarakapesnl - - - 1,500 5m
Issued Bands
30 | Lamiod Foing T B B B T
7002 Howmlng al-
Ay Loan Iran
Farwria Wan

wl [ | w e ] w
w al W -

..,...
i
.
2




Recogrized Obllgation Payment Sehedule (ROF3) 14-15A - Report of Frior Pertod Adlustments
Aaparted for tw ROPS 12144 {July 1, 2013 thwough Dacamusr 31, 2013) Fariod Purcusnt %o Heatth ang Safety Goda fH5C) section 39786 (3]

{Rup0 At in Yoboke Chilkura}

[county au

ROPS 12:14A Bpcoassar Agency (SA] Seif-reportad Priar Parlad Adjustments (FPA): Pursuent to HSG Sechon 34136 {8}, 549 a1u tequined b repuct Be betwaen theip i
Reskovol-pmont Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF) approod for e RGPS 140154 uly trough Decembar 20714} pariod wh be ofiaat by the SA'8 8sif-rapartad HOPE 13-14A prer pariod djusbient, HEC Sachisn S4188 {a) stao apaciles that the prio paterd adjUstments ssf-repeced by SAs ars subjsct ta ade by Iha
Bluerconiroller (SAC} mws the Slals Canlroler.

funding and theer 2clual expendiues o the ROPS 13044 {July thraugh December 2063) period, The amount of

n.opsu-uacn.z:pn aummpaubymmwmmmormenopsu muw_
CAG.: NutpmmmmmmamﬂwkmmamhmlmhMpumm ﬂwmrnerﬂ\vh-chﬂwr
caleulgs tha FPA Nsunmﬂ’\a.lme mmamwmsdnmlnmmmhhd [ L]

EA(n Flmmemdlha

may onhvdas"'

b ]

[ |

L | L] | il | bl |

Freject Hamn)

Bond Braceeds

ndltures

RATTF Expandiwes

AR Fundy

Hewr-hudnkh

Admin

Hird 3h Ban-Admin
and Admin PPA
JATAnt D 1

et ROPE 14-154

Requecied RPTTPE

Azbual

Lol

Authorlzed

bt ObNgikn

AsINDl
RPTER
TAPS 12-148

deiribuind + all ofher

avadable ma of
oy

HalLayar e
Authoneed

Avallable

At

Avatatly
RFTIF
DOifterence [AEPE 1340
AWK 3 Mas thand, distultaded + afl ohed Ml Lwaae of
Ihw diferencs o arvafabio sa of Authosled f
reral autharized oAy Rewadlabln

Diisrnce
AN 1ctal mctial
exeeedn tatal
authonzed, iha

onul difnrenee

Ak Canimmnty

PITF. Expendibwres

3 a7 182

Bt s

u

L AR

[y -

Hy 25600 | § THRANG | & ALY S I | §
3 ; .

e
5

S

Crgoing
Pro|eciwFProoizma

B # x| B[ 8

Crgning
Pt |noiProparars

{ProacieProammes

v w v -

Cumatng
| Paingif merants

w] o w] ] w e e el e wle

)

Grgeing

PucaeiaProgrms

al al u -

al uw W e ] e ] ]

] | wiow

w| | @ w| w] w] @] =

Onguing
| ProjeciuPiogtime

Dlinguing
e rams

Cngalng
Projmalaanams

Drgning
ProlaciePrograma

dreguing
ProjaciaPrograms

w w[ w] ] w

ul | w] w]

ingoing
ProiecinFroarsms.

w] |

Onging
ProjmctuPrgmrs

u g 7 ¥ =

Ao Cendar FEE11

Potcordy Siee !
2041 Goopwalin

| w w| =

| w e =

Nosth Mauian
Carridor £ 2011
Cocperation

ez soniGorart 5187
2017 toapamlien
Agresmant

HaliE,
mn Eouparalion

Huhmulmsu Finl

wulseg r2a11
|Cooponation

Buckd dva
Londmark Disirie )
2011 Coxpamlion




Recapnized QHgation Fayment Scheduie (ROPS] 14-154 - Reporl &f Prior Fetod A|usiments
Reported for the ROPS 13-144 {July 1, 2013 throwgh Cracarrbar 31, 2013} Parled Purdaand b Health and Safary Ceda (HEC) asclst 4163 ()
[Raped] Atnourky in Weels Dalbea

0P 13:94A GAC PPA: To bo comilstid by.the GAG vper sukrittal of the REPS 14154 by t1a S s Finsnce and the'
ROPE 11-144 Succetaor Agency (SA) Seif-reported Prior Perod Adtustments JFPAE Pursuant to HSC Gection 34186 {a), SAB are raquiled ko sepan tha dilsnstean batwian their achol swailable funding and fhair a-tual svpendiyuras fo the RGPS 10944 (July trovgh Dacarmiber 2213] pesiod. The amourd of GAE, Mo ffial CAC willvabend to artiee el an formidan Bkt s i) sl purfuint B e mannesd & which thiy -

county aawthat-controfier (CACTand the State Tonlrolled. D

Redevelopment Propesly Taxr Tnast Fund (RFTTF) appeaued for lna ROPS 14- 158 (July frough Decombar 2014h paricd wili b ctfast By the SA's cal-raparted ROPS 13-144 priar gatled adjustmant. HSC Ssctaon 34166 [a} absa specifien that tho price pored adjustnants sof-reparted by BAs ang subjoot to wucit by the . mlsuits the PRA,. Also nite that the cimin amoninks v ned riood o b ketad an s 07 ideen kel and ey s entoned as:a'

e e e bl

G | H | ) | + | L L i L | N I ] | r l @ ] R | s b

Noen-RETTF £y ituras. RPTTF Expanditures

Hev 5a Hon-Admin
and Admin PR
fAmsunt s 1o

Cfieel ROPE 14-108

fand Proceeds Resere Balunce Cribar Fubidn om-idmin Admin Requesied RFTTF}

Al Aatabie Difterence
RATIA RPTTF A Yoal aciusl
LIRS 13-tk Dif¥arency RDFE 13148 e et
dxicknted + of mihear | Nat Licaaae of il K & b inan L, dirtiAod + all iver et Leser of awthorized, the
Fralect Hama ! wraiabio e at Rtttz ) tha diftarenca I el able s of Authorized | tataldificrence ts | et Oitterence

iemx | DentObtgeren | astharied weiun Aurthorized Aetunl Sanbazed Aol Authorized oinrm Awaiianle Aetual zem] Autharized 47113y Awalabis Actun £ars] IrR} SA Commerts

+ AL % B ] -is -Is -l sy JALIRIc AR
55 | Hhaeals @iaell - - - - ¥
Nilhage 2041

Codparaton
A manl

s smrae|y  secoo|y  sasas|y 2uansan | 4 B2 1§ zaama | g N E ‘152500
e

Arh| e SLaEWCE

¥ Tapspieiatien

Connge 4 2017

Coopraien

P bt -

E7 | Ganss o 12011 - B 3 B ¥ P 0 B 0

Cuaperaliom .

[Anseemem

B5 | Baring Facllifes . . B B [ B [ g . 3
2311 Ceapomtan .

[Gaacla Snqoislion
3011 Eoopersisn
fareaman

HEorw
Wedarirg 4 2011
Ceappmiion
Aaroomatd
W10 FrmdwapiGrons . . - A ) 7 3 . B)
[frum I-earchnga ¢
7011 Gongraratian
[ Sarunmmnl
T | Rainmantan . . B - 0 B ¥ 7 ¥
Widaning ¢ 2011
Eooparation

T | Rirpor- Orlvn B . - B ) 3 - R 7
Wiidhesingetraiie .
Signalf 2011
Conpwalion

& | Watmiain Avewm g . B B ) - T . ¥
Storm Prawn § M1
Coapatalian

ApTeargn Y I

o | Sauh Campws - . B - ¥ - ] . 3

2011 Coaparron . ..

77| Pawdh Sireat Siom B : . . R = T - T
Draiaf2011
Eoaparadion

T3 | Redewiopmea - - T , 3 - 'y | e —,—— e - e
lsaued Bonde - .
73 | Bmstar Ciiritation . B B p ¥ . ¥ B T
[Carzer! 1908
[Precnissoty Holn

40 | Orrana pe M1 - - - - 3 - E] . )

[ Crvmer Parlicralien

| Aareeame

B | Lewtiad Hausing B - - - 3 . [ B B

FrojociuPrograma !

2007 Am=ngad and

[Rastated OO

7 | BEQR Fuogram © - B N g ¥ . 3 3 3
2011 Sute at .

e rion

Loteeiod Housng - . B B LI g ¥ B ¥ N
Panja D s

M

:
]

o ¥ B 2 2
g
g
&
2




Recogrized Obllgaifon Paymant & chadule [ROPS) 14114 - Report of Prios Perlad Adjustments
fraperted Yor the HOPE 13148 ¢July 1, 2012 threugh Decerrber 31_ 2073 Poriod Pursiant 1o Heahth md Saedy Code [HSC) sacton 24184 {a)
(Repart Am-cearta In Whodo Dcllars)

T b complied by e CAC pon Bubentt of th ROPS 14165 by tro S to FTrarae and the
ROPE 11144 Buncessor Agency (94) Sef-reported Prior Perfod Adjustments |PPAY: Pursuant ki HES Saction 34184 ja), 545 wra required 1o raport the difterences batwesn their actusl 3vailibin unding and their achal soptidifuees ki the RGPS 13144 (July Erough Gecembar 2013} pariad  Tha ameunt of . Hate 5 i 1 snzar Brair dram Formuen B tha (ina iterit levat PURARIL 1o Hhe mrarmed in wiich they
| Recavalopmant Proparty Tax Trest Purd (RFTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-15A (July throuph Decambar 2014) pariod will ha alset by tha SA's seif-rapoed ROPS 13.144 prict penad adjustmant HSC Sseticn 34136 (a) Bl specifies that tha price paricd aoustments self-roportod by SAs am subject iz by tha L A vate il th admin ameaints do not need Yo be fiatad 2t tha i it st and may be &

tourty Susibor-cantroller (CAC) and tra Stabs Controfer. - -
" ) & o l € P & l H 1 | J K ‘ L I " | N | o | 7 1 a I R ‘ L] T

Non-RPTTF Expendifmres RPTTF Expenditifet

Hol 54 Kon-Aiesin
and Artmin PEA
AAumount Liaed to
Crfast ROPE 1SR
Bond Frocasds Rexerys puluree Dener Funas Non-Aimin agman Requaated APFIFY

Avalinbl: Heananin Edferense
RPFTIF RPTTF I 1ot actual
(FIOPS 13144 Coterence (ROPS 13144 tazquts tatul
Enlindnd + 41 olliar | et kbseed o4 1M In luwa than L aretiibuted + all thar | N Lexcer of whatited. the
Pigaed Nama b ubarlzed 1 the itference [k awantabla g ol #utherizad ¢ itaioterence b | Mes Ditterense
Aemd | Debrgbliation | hutharled Aetual Aulhosfeed Aelual Avdhaiberd Actunl Authutited WY hvagshin Astumt 2ur0) Autnorleed oTiNd hunllube At zera) eR] SAComments

aszpwe |§ 262635 |4 rhiso|s Wrpss |8 brLec] Y .

3 -3 -3 -1 3 -1 -3 1% 9T 8 DTENLETR | S SIE1ITE S 5,807, 304
BE { Loveiigd Hoining 3 - - B ] B

{Pimigelarrcgren
60 [ Low-Mod Housing - . . i
Prg o laifruarars
50 | Low-taod Houmg B - B N
Pral /P cararm
A% | Personnat Coal N N - -
82 | Parsarnal Codly - B N -
93 | Lowwed Houstg - - 3 ,
Presfetu/Prograes
B4 | Lot Hunming B B . .

i

220

i
¥
E]
3
E}
[
3
]

i fwle

&5 | Liww-dlord Houslg . - - -
ProlacpPragram
50 | Low-mad Houslyg B B B B
Prajoats/rogres X
57 | LewWiod Houslg - - - - ) [] - ¥ - £ -
Projngarograme
B | Lovastod Howilrg - - B . 3 .
ProjacisFroprarg.
¥ | Limabhand Houslng . . g .

o | w] almlm[

w
n

T03 [ Lwebtad Fioming - - - .
ProgecinPronram
T [ Lewebod Housing . - B T

w|

T2 | Lowtied Hrating - - B B
0 st 12 roa ML
103 § Lowetdod Howning B . B -
| Prajoct T Fyprams,
VI | Low-tad Heting - 3 B B
[ Pira|octe P romime
M8 | 1.corr il Hic g B . 3 B
PiolcinPropans
106 | Lowhad Foming - B T B
ProjaghiEicaam
107 | Lows-mod Hessing - . . i
PrajeciniPreamms
08 | Lews-bod Foaaing )
ProgeinProuams
103 | Lovedod Hawing - - -
Prosecieaalatty
10 | Bt Hauzing - . g ,

R

“

w| w| | # wl w w] w e w o«

111 | Lowwhod Hawing B B - N

v w] ] e | ]

112 | Lawelod Hausing . . T 7

113 | Lo Mad Fioving - - B B
Froisoi/Prooars : —— -
T | Covrklod Housing B B B B 3 . B s
P rotecteP roqums o
215 | Lowe-Mod Hourng . - - - [ - 3 - " § .

-
»|

I8 | Lovebtod Hiusam B B - B 3 > T - T .

7 | Lewtdod Haumrg . 7 T B 3 .

B | Lowbicad g - B B B 3 B

El

g

&

-
PR

i

|

123 | LowMod Mouclng . . . .

124 | Lovebeod Hrlng I - B B

125 [ Lowsdod Hiaing - B - N
Projecn/Pregenm,
26 | Lirwbicel Hzaging . - 3 B

-
| w @] w] m ow

TIT | Lowdiod Hasig B B - "

w| w w w e e =




Recagnized Obipation Paymert Sctwdule [ROF3) 14-154 - Report of Brlar Perlod Adjusitents
Reportad for the ROPE 13-1£4 (July 1, 2013 thraugh Deesmber 31, 20%3) Pencd Pursvarit to Health and Safety Ceda (HEC} saction 34736 (a)
{Fonpon Amgynin | Wl

ROPS 13-14A Buccesser Agency (SA) Seli-reported Pricr Perlod Adjustmants [PPA): Purauand to HEC Section 3186 (a), S5 are required 1o roport g0 difarences bobvoon Their achal aailable funging ard thelr schual expendiures for the ROPS 13444, (hly teowgh December 2013 period  Tha ameunt of
Recdavalcpment Proparty Tax Trusk Fond (K TTE) sppraved tor ths ROPS 34-154 (S theugh Decamber 2014) parisd will be ofteer by ths S5t talreparied ROPS 13.14A pris peried adjusmment HSC Section 34158 (3] alto specifies that the paor period adjutkneaks waf.epored by SPa are fubjest ta audi by ta

A CAG FIRR: Ta b o6 o 2 e szt of s ROBS 14-134 by the 64
CAG. st hat CACS ] e 1o atber thay o forrouka at
ealeuista Hhia

oy sudAtr-controller (GAL) mnd the Stats Controlse,
L] - B I3 o

. |

F |

L | H

| | J

I

.|

.|

.|

.|

|

Bewn Procsasy

Rabiee Gxmnee

Noh ARTTE Exponditires

RPTTF Expenditcas

Sthet Buhds

Admin

Her Sh Noh-Admin
ared Adrain PPk
JAmet L 1o
CAnel ROFS 14-154
PTTFE

Profect Hamn
aem ¥ Debs b blcpeian usthoslced Al

AuAbor|zed

Actunl

Authorzed Aciuat

Lnerable
RFTTF
{ROPS 13-124
ealilbisied + il 1ha
auatable an el

Aunbaeized [T

e Leran ol
Authoslzed !
Pwslisbla

Dftarance

AW K 18 leta dhah B
the difierence ks

ey

Aarthiowizad

Aurallnbie
RFFTF
(ROPS 13144
disdetluitied + &7 olhar
avhab g1 5
&3

Wl Eanaar et
Auihorized b
Soenlinble

Atusl

bterence
44 bodal actual
Hucuady fatal
authoslzed, the
twal ditference ls
tais}

Hel Biference
(MR}

A4 Canipnte

[

4,807,305

243 a0

129 | Lowsed Hauerg g

4 amanly 2781172

5,781,172

292,835

] EATEE "]

2520w | g

282,828

e

14 | LoveMiod Henmwiry -
| P ot o/ o e

w| .| .

137 | Lovetins Houslg '
ProlacaProarams_

138 | Autmiristradion and -
Crhamrteas Allocalon

w al wf o

| w w o« =l




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
item# | Notes/Comments - o
Assembly Bill 471 signed by the Governor on 2/18/14 revised definition of "Enforceable Obligation” to provide administrative cost allowance for the housing successor
139 |entity that assumed the housing obligations of the dissolved redevelopment agency, if the housing successor entity is a local housing authority.

T




